
AM (16) 4,9 km 12 C
Pl Name / Club Time

1 (100) 2 (102) 3 (104) 4 (106) 5 (108) 6 (110) 7 (112) 8 (114) 9 (116) 10 (118)
11 (120) 12 (122) Finish

1 Grzegorz Sioma 52:29 2:59 +0:04 (2) 4:15 +0:00 (1) 8:18 +0:00 (1) 13:30 +0:00 (1) 11:11 +0:00 (1) 22:30 +0:00 (1) 25:00 +0:00 (1) 28:21 +0:00 (1) 31:41 +0:00 (1) 41:06 +0:00 (1)
AZS UMSC Lublin 2:59 +0:04 (2) 1:16 +0:00 (1) 4:03 +0:00 (1) 5:12 +0:00 (1) -2:0-19 +0:00 (1) 11:19 +7:19 (15) 2:30 +1:30 (2) 3:21 +0:00 (1) 3:20 +0:00 (1) 9:25 +4:11 (11)

46:33 +0:00 (1) 51:31 +0:00 (1) 52:29 +0:00 (1)
5:27 +2:06 (8) 4:58 +0:58 (3) 0:58 +0:08 (6)

2
Przemysław
Niezgoda

57:51 3:36 +0:41 (5) 5:12 +0:57 (3) 11:06 +2:48 (2) 17:42 +4:12 (2) 15:56 +4:45 (2) 26:09 +3:39 (2) 29:14 +4:14 (2) 33:53 +5:32 (2) 40:25 +8:44 (3) 45:39 +4:33 (2)

BaraniokTeam 3:36 +0:41 (5) 1:36 +0:20 (2) 5:54 +1:51 (7) 6:36 +1:24 (2) -1:0-46 +0:33 (2) 10:13 +6:13 (8) 3:05 +2:05 (11) 4:39 +1:18 (5) 6:32 +3:12 (9) 5:14 +0:00 (1)
49:25 +2:52 (2) 56:36 +5:05 (2) 57:51 +5:22 (2)

3:46 +0:25 (2) 7:11 +3:11 (8) 1:15 +0:25 (13)

3 8506823 SPORTidént 58:00 3:20 +0:25 (3) 6:20 +2:05 (6) 11:42 +3:24 (4) 19:38 +6:08 (3) 18:12 +7:01 (3) 27:51 +5:21 (3) 30:32 +5:32 (3) 34:46 +6:25 (3) 38:47 +7:06 (2) 49:35 +8:29 (3)
3:20 +0:25 (3) 3:00 +1:44 (12) 5:22 +1:19 (4) 7:56 +2:44 (7) -1:0-26 +0:53 (6) 9:39 +5:39 (3) 2:41 +1:41 (4) 4:14 +0:53 (2) 4:01 +0:41 (2) 10:48 +5:34 (14)

52:56 +6:23 (3) 57:08 +5:37 (3) 58:00 +5:31 (3)
3:21 +0:00 (1) 4:12 +0:12 (2) 0:52 +0:02 (2)

4 Sebastian Janas 62:47 7:10 +4:15 (12) 8:54 +4:39 (12) 14:02 +5:44 (7) 20:50 +7:20 (4) 19:56 +8:45 (4) 30:20 +7:50 (4) 33:18 +8:18 (5) 38:39 +10:18 (5) 43:22 +11:41 (4) 50:32 +9:26 (4)
GKT CYRKINO 7:10 +4:15 (12) 1:44 +0:28 (4) 5:08 +1:05 (3) 6:48 +1:36 (3) 0:0-54 +1:25 (10) 10:24 +6:24 (10) 2:58 +1:58 (6) 5:21 +2:00 (7) 4:43 +1:23 (4) 7:10 +1:56 (6)

56:14 +9:41 (4) 61:46 +10:15 (4) 62:47 +10:18 (4)
5:42 +2:21 (11) 5:32 +1:32 (4) 1:01 +0:11 (7)

5 Jacek Gocyła 64:15 2:55 +0:00 (1) 4:45 +0:30 (2) 12:23 +4:05 (5) 22:26 +8:56 (6) 20:57 +9:46 (5) 30:41 +8:11 (5) 33:42 +8:42 (6) 38:03 +9:42 (4) 44:48 +13:07 (5) 53:02 +11:56 (6)
2:55 +0:00 (1) 1:50 +0:34 (6) 7:38 +3:35 (10) 10:03 +4:51 (11) -1:0-29 +0:50 (5) 9:44 +5:44 (4) 3:01 +2:01 (10) 4:21 +1:00 (3) 6:45 +3:25 (10) 8:14 +3:00 (8)

57:19 +10:46 (5) 63:18 +11:47 (5) 64:15 +11:46 (5)
4:17 +0:56 (4) 5:59 +1:59 (5) 0:57 +0:07 (4)

6 Łukasz Mach 67:50 3:32 +0:37 (4) 5:20 +1:05 (4) 11:08 +2:50 (3) 24:20 +10:50 (9) 22:41 +11:30 (8) 32:53 +10:23 (8) 35:53 +10:53 (8) 41:18 +12:57 (8) 47:15 +15:34 (6) 52:44 +11:38 (5)
3:32 +0:37 (4) 1:48 +0:32 (5) 5:48 +1:45 (6) 13:12 +8:00 (16) -1:0-39 +0:40 (4) 10:12 +6:12 (7) 3:00 +2:00 (8) 5:25 +2:04 (8) 5:57 +2:37 (8) 5:29 +0:15 (3)

59:20 +12:47 (6) 66:53 +15:22 (6) 67:50 +15:21 (6)
6:36 +3:15 (12) 7:33 +3:33 (12) 0:57 +0:07 (4)

7 Piotr Gocyła 69:48 8:55 +6:00 (15) 10:50 +6:35 (14) 16:22 +8:04 (9) 23:15 +9:45 (8) 21:35 +10:24 (7) 31:55 +9:25 (7) 32:55 +7:55 (4) 40:14 +11:53 (7) 47:20 +15:39 (7) 53:48 +12:42 (7)
Ind. Dąbrowa G. 8:55 +6:00 (15) 1:55 +0:39 (7) 5:32 +1:29 (5) 6:53 +1:41 (4) -1:0-40 +0:39 (3) 10:20 +6:20 (9) 1:00 +0:00 (1) 7:19 +3:58 (14) 7:06 +3:46 (11) 6:28 +1:14 (4)

60:25 +13:52 (7) 68:26 +16:55 (7) 69:48 +17:19 (7)
6:37 +3:16 (13) 8:01 +4:01 (13) 1:22 +0:32 (15)

8 Marek Jacko 72:01 3:44 +0:49 (6) 5:53 +1:38 (5) 18:03 +9:45 (10) 29:13 +15:43 (12) 28:29 +17:18 (10) 39:11 +16:41 (11) 42:11 +17:11 (11) 48:35 +20:14 (11) 52:49 +21:08 (9) 63:01 +21:55 (10)
HRmax Żory 3:44 +0:49 (6) 2:09 +0:53 (8) 12:10 +8:07 (13) 11:10 +5:58 (14) 0:0-44 +1:35 (11) 10:42 +6:42 (12) 3:00 +2:00 (8) 6:24 +3:03 (10) 4:14 +0:54 (3) 10:12 +4:58 (13)

67:09 +20:36 (9) 71:09 +19:38 (8) 72:01 +19:32 (8)
4:08 +0:47 (3) 4:00 +0:00 (1) 0:52 +0:02 (2)

9 Wojtek Kapustka 75:38 4:35 +1:40 (7) 7:52 +3:37 (8) 20:04 +11:46 (13) 31:28 +17:58 (13) 36:28 +25:17 (15) 41:38 +19:08 (13) 45:31 +20:31 (13) 51:47 +23:26 (13) 57:11 +25:30 (10) 62:37 +21:31 (9)
Arsbona Żory 4:35 +1:40 (7) 3:17 +2:01 (15) 12:12 +8:09 (14) 11:24 +6:12 (15) 5:00 +7:19 (14) 5:10 +1:10 (2) 3:53 +2:53 (15) 6:16 +2:55 (9) 5:24 +2:04 (6) 5:26 +0:12 (2)

67:12 +20:39 (10) 74:24 +22:53 (9) 75:38 +23:09 (9)
4:35 +1:14 (5) 7:12 +3:12 (9) 1:14 +0:24 (12)

10 Przemysław Zając 76:20 11:44 +8:49 (16) 14:05 +9:50 (16) 18:56 +10:38 (12) 26:38 +13:08 (10) 25:19 +14:08 (9) 35:30 +13:00 (9) 38:29 +13:29 (9) 45:17 +16:56 (9) 50:11 +18:30 (8) 58:59 +17:53 (8)
11:44 +8:49 (16) 2:21 +1:05 (9) 4:51 +0:48 (2) 7:42 +2:30 (5) -1:0-19 +1:00 (8) 10:11 +6:11 (6) 2:59 +1:59 (7) 6:48 +3:27 (12) 4:54 +1:34 (5) 8:48 +3:34 (9)
64:26 +17:53 (8) 75:18 +23:47 (10) 76:20 +23:51 (10)

5:27 +2:06 (8) 10:52 +6:52 (15) 1:02 +0:12 (8)

11 Artur Moroń 87:42 5:40 +2:45 (9) 8:09 +3:54 (9) 25:19 +17:01 (15) 35:13 +21:43 (15) 35:48 +24:37 (14) 46:41 +24:11 (15) 50:39 +25:39 (15) 57:33 +29:12 (15) 62:57 +31:16 (12) 70:28 +29:22 (11)
5:40 +2:45 (9) 2:29 +1:13 (11) 17:10 +13:07 (16) 9:54 +4:42 (10) 0:35 +2:54 (12) 10:53 +6:53 (14) 3:58 +2:58 (16) 6:54 +3:33 (13) 5:24 +2:04 (6) 7:31 +2:17 (7)

75:58 +29:25 (11) 86:39 +35:08 (11) 87:42 +35:13 (11)
5:30 +2:09 (10) 10:41 +6:41 (14) 1:03 +0:13 (9)

12 Mariusz Michałowski 90:41 5:40 +2:45 (9) 7:18 +3:03 (7) 13:30 +5:12 (6) 22:10 +8:40 (5) 21:08 +9:57 (6) 31:44 +9:14 (6) 34:40 +9:40 (7) 39:26 +11:05 (6) 62:18 +30:37 (11) 71:12 +30:06 (12)
Ind. Żory 5:40 +2:45 (9) 1:38 +0:22 (3) 6:12 +2:09 (8) 8:40 +3:28 (8) -1:0-2 +1:17 (9) 10:36 +6:36 (11) 2:56 +1:56 (5) 4:46 +1:25 (6) 22:52 +19:32 (15) 8:54 +3:40 (10)

82:15 +35:42 (12) 89:33 +38:02 (12) 90:41 +38:12 (12)



AM (16) 4,9 km 12 C
Pl Name / Club Time

1 (100) 2 (102) 3 (104) 4 (106) 5 (108) 6 (110) 7 (112) 8 (114) 9 (116) 10 (118)
11 (120) 12 (122) Finish

11:03 +7:42 (16) 7:18 +3:18 (10) 1:08 +0:18 (11)

13 Mariusz Nastuła 92:28 5:26 +2:31 (8) 8:29 +4:14 (11) 15:25 +7:07 (8) 23:07 +9:37 (7) 33:54 +22:43 (13) 44:40 +22:10 (14) 48:10 +23:10 (14) 54:36 +26:15 (14) 69:14 +37:33 (14) 79:17 +38:11 (13)
5:26 +2:31 (8) 3:03 +1:47 (13) 6:56 +2:53 (9) 7:42 +2:30 (5) 10:47 +13:06 (16) 10:46 +6:46 (13) 3:30 +2:30 (13) 6:26 +3:05 (11) 14:38 +11:18 (13) 10:03 +4:49 (12)

83:55 +37:22 (13) 91:00 +39:29 (13) 92:28 +39:59 (13)
4:38 +1:17 (6) 7:05 +3:05 (7) 1:28 +0:38 (16)

14 Adam Janecki 98:32 5:58 +3:03 (11) 8:26 +4:11 (10) 18:47 +10:29 (11) 27:48 +14:18 (11) 32:48 +21:37 (12) 36:48 +14:18 (10) 40:10 +15:10 (10) 51:31 +23:10 (12) 77:41 +46:00 (15) 84:47 +43:41 (15)
Ind. Gliwice 5:58 +3:03 (11) 2:28 +1:12 (10) 10:21 +6:18 (11) 9:01 +3:49 (9) 5:00 +7:19 (14) 4:00 +0:00 (1) 3:22 +2:22 (12) 11:21 +8:00 (16) 26:10 +22:50 (16) 7:06 +1:52 (5)

90:03 +43:30 (14) 97:28 +45:57 (14) 98:32 +46:03 (14)
5:16 +1:55 (7) 7:25 +3:25 (11) 1:04 +0:14 (10)

15 Arkadiusz Gorczycki 102:07 7:29 +4:34 (13) 10:39 +6:24 (13) 21:39 +13:21 (14) 32:06 +18:36 (14) 30:43 +19:32 (11) 40:31 +18:01 (12) 43:10 +18:10 (12) 47:47 +19:26 (10) 67:29 +35:48 (13) 83:02 +41:56 (14)
Ind. Bytom 7:29 +4:34 (13) 3:10 +1:54 (14) 11:00 +6:57 (12) 10:27 +5:15 (13) -1:0-23 +0:56 (7) 9:48 +5:48 (5) 2:39 +1:39 (3) 4:37 +1:16 (4) 19:42 +16:22 (14) 15:33 +10:19 (15)

90:18 +43:45 (15) 101:17 +49:46 (15) 102:07 +49:38 (15)
7:16 +3:55 (15) 10:59 +6:59 (16) 0:50 +0:00 (1)

16 Marek Franke 116:17 8:00 +5:05 (14) 11:19 +7:04 (15) 28:17 +19:59 (16) 38:32 +25:02 (16) 39:10 +27:59 (16) 51:12 +28:42 (16) 54:58 +29:58 (16) 65:25 +37:04 (16) 78:57 +47:16 (16) 101:10 +60:04 (16)
Ind. Katowice 8:00 +5:05 (14) 3:19 +2:03 (16) 16:58 +12:55 (15) 10:15 +5:03 (12) 0:38 +2:57 (13) 12:02 +8:02 (16) 3:46 +2:46 (14) 10:27 +7:06 (15) 13:32 +10:12 (12) 22:13 +16:59 (16)

108:14 +61:41 (16) 114:57 +63:26 (16) 116:17 +63:48 (16)
7:04 +3:43 (14) 6:43 +2:43 (6) 1:20 +0:30 (14)

Ideal time: 36:13 2:55 1:16 4:03 5:12 -2:0-19 4:00 1:00 3:21 3:20 5:14
3:21 4:00 0:50

AK (3) 4,7 km 11 C
Pl Name / Club Time

1 (122) 2 (118) 3 (116) 4 (114) 5 (112) 6 (110) 7 (108) 8 (106) 9 (104) 10 (102)
11 (100) Finish

1 Marzka Janerka 81:36 6:01 +4:05 (3) 11:26 +1:50 (2) 16:48 +0:47 (2) 22:30 +0:00 (1) 28:36 +0:00 (1) 43:33 +0:49 (2) 44:37 +0:00 (1) 55:07 +0:00 (1) 62:53 +0:00 (1) 75:23 +0:00 (1)
Non Stop Adventure 6:01 +4:05 (3) 5:25 +0:00 (1) 5:22 +0:00 (1) 5:42 +0:00 (1) 6:06 +0:00 (1) 14:57 +10:09 (3) 1:04 +0:00 (1) 10:30 +0:00 (1) 7:46 +0:00 (1) 12:30 +0:00 (1)

77:48 +0:00 (1) 81:36 +0:00 (1)
2:25 +0:00 (1) 3:48 +0:00 (1)

2 Aleksandra Korus 103:37 2:43 +0:47 (2) 9:36 +0:00 (1) 16:01 +0:00 (1) 24:12 +1:42 (2) 37:56 +9:20 (2) 42:44 +0:00 (1) 45:08 +0:31 (2) 58:47 +3:40 (2) 69:14 +6:21 (2) 85:02 +9:39 (2)
Reflex Rybnik 2:43 +0:47 (2) 6:53 +1:28 (2) 6:25 +1:03 (2) 8:11 +2:29 (2) 13:44 +7:38 (3) 4:48 +0:00 (1) 2:24 +1:20 (3) 13:39 +3:09 (2) 10:27 +2:41 (2) 15:48 +3:18 (3)

98:57 +21:09 (2) 103:37 +22:01 (2)
13:55 +11:30 (3) 4:40 +0:52 (2)

3 Barbara Kania 116:32 1:56 +0:00 (1) 16:23 +6:47 (3) 37:48 +21:47 (3) 47:31 +25:01 (3) 59:45 +31:09 (3) 64:46 +22:02 (3) 66:12 +21:35 (3) 80:23 +25:16 (3) 93:11 +30:18 (3) 106:26 +31:03 (3)
Ind. Gliwice 1:56 +0:00 (1) 14:27 +9:02 (3) 21:25 +16:03 (3) 9:43 +4:01 (3) 12:14 +6:08 (2) 5:01 +0:13 (2) 1:26 +0:22 (2) 14:11 +3:41 (3) 12:48 +5:02 (3) 13:15 +0:45 (2)

110:15 +32:27 (3) 116:32 +34:56 (3)
3:49 +1:24 (2) 6:17 +2:29 (3)

Ideal time: 67:22 1:56 5:25 5:22 5:42 6:06 4:48 1:04 10:30 7:46 12:30
2:25 3:48



BM (9) 3,4 km 9 C
Pl Name / Club Time

1 (122) 2 (124) 3 (118) 4 (116) 5 (130) 6 (108) 7 (134) 8 (102) 9 (128) Finish

1 MATEUSZ RYSZKA 52:52 1:25 +0:00 (1) 3:54 +0:00 (1) 11:23 +0:00 (1) 15:44 +0:00 (1) 26:42 +0:00 (1) 24:58 +0:00 (1) 35:21 +0:00 (1) 40:27 +0:00 (1) 45:29 +0:00 (1) 52:52 +0:00 (1)
UKS SPARTA
CZYZOWICE

1:25 +0:00 (1) 2:29 +0:00 (1) 7:29 +0:04 (2) 4:21 +0:00 (1) 10:58 +0:00 (1) -1:0-44 +0:00 (1) 10:23 +0:01 (2) 5:06 +0:00 (1) 5:02 +0:00 (1) 7:23 +5:42 (7)

2 Piotr Lyp 54:04 2:18 +0:53 (4) 4:49 +0:55 (2) 12:14 +0:51 (2) 16:40 +0:56 (2) 27:38 +0:56 (2) 25:57 +0:59 (2) 36:19 +0:58 (2) 46:21 +5:54 (2) 52:23 +6:54 (2) 54:04 +1:12 (2)
UKS Sparta
Czyzowice

2:18 +0:53 (4) 2:31 +0:02 (2) 7:25 +0:00 (1) 4:26 +0:05 (2) 10:58 +0:00 (1) -1:0-41 +0:03 (2) 10:22 +0:00 (1) 10:02 +4:56 (2) 6:02 +1:00 (2) 1:41 +0:00 (1)

3 Tomasz Adamczyk 92:37 2:39 +1:14 (6) 7:06 +3:12 (3) 22:48 +11:25 (6) 29:17 +13:33 (3) 48:07 +21:25 (3) 49:30 +24:32 (3) 64:19 +28:58 (3) 74:41 +34:14 (3) 89:25 +43:56 (3) 92:37 +39:45 (3)
Zabiegani
Czestochowa

2:39 +1:14 (6) 4:27 +1:58 (3) 15:42 +8:17 (6) 6:29 +2:08 (4) 18:50 +7:52 (4) 1:23 +3:07 (7) 14:49 +4:27 (3) 10:22 +5:16 (3) 14:44 +9:42 (3) 3:12 +1:31 (2)

4 Michał Klimczak 109:34 3:37 +2:12 (8) 8:46 +4:52 (4) 20:26 +9:03 (4) 29:59 +14:15 (6) 49:44 +23:02 (6) 49:59 +25:01 (4) 66:45 +31:24 (6) 77:36 +37:09 (5) 105:55 +60:26 (6) 109:34 +56:42 (4)
GKT CYRKINO 3:37 +2:12 (8) 5:09 +2:40 (5) 11:40 +4:15 (5) 9:33 +5:12 (8) 19:45 +8:47 (5) 0:15 +1:59 (3) 16:46 +6:24 (7) 10:51 +5:45 (5) 28:19 +23:17 (7) 3:39 +1:58 (4)

4
Dariusz
Lewandowicz.

109:34 3:39 +2:14 (9) 8:47 +4:53 (5) 20:13 +8:50 (3) 29:35 +13:51 (4) 49:24 +22:42 (4) 50:11 +25:13 (5) 66:31 +31:10 (4) 77:31 +37:04 (4) 105:48 +60:19 (4) 109:34 +56:42 (4)

GKT CYRKINO 3:39 +2:14 (9) 5:08 +2:39 (4) 11:26 +4:01 (3) 9:22 +5:01 (7) 19:49 +8:51 (6) 0:47 +2:31 (5) 16:20 +5:58 (5) 11:00 +5:54 (6) 28:17 +23:15 (5) 3:46 +2:05 (6)

6 Jacek Mysłek 109:35 3:24 +1:59 (7) 8:48 +4:54 (6) 20:27 +9:04 (5) 29:37 +13:53 (5) 49:29 +22:47 (5) 50:15 +25:17 (6) 66:35 +31:14 (5) 77:36 +37:09 (5) 105:54 +60:25 (5) 109:35 +56:43 (6)
GKT CYRKINO 3:24 +1:59 (7) 5:24 +2:55 (6) 11:39 +4:14 (4) 9:10 +4:49 (6) 19:52 +8:54 (7) 0:46 +2:30 (4) 16:20 +5:58 (5) 11:01 +5:55 (7) 28:18 +23:16 (6) 3:41 +2:00 (5)

7 Bogdan Pętlak 110:03 2:12 +0:47 (3) 13:44 +9:50 (8) 40:08 +28:45 (7) 47:44 +32:00 (7) 65:16 +38:34 (7) 66:27 +41:29 (7) 81:16 +45:55 (7) 91:46 +51:19 (7) 106:32 +61:03 (7) 110:03 +57:11 (7)
GKT CYRKINO 2:12 +0:47 (3) 11:32 +9:03 (8) 26:24 +18:59 (7) 7:36 +3:15 (5) 17:32 +6:34 (3) 1:11 +2:55 (6) 14:49 +4:27 (3) 10:30 +5:24 (4) 14:46 +9:44 (4) 3:31 +1:50 (3)

- Marcin Buchta MP 2:08 +0:43 (2) 10:30 +6:36 (7) 44:16 +32:53 (8) 60:27 +44:43 (8) -:-- 74:11 -:-- -:-- -:-- 92:26
Ind. Gliwice 2:08 +0:43 (2) 8:22 +5:53 (7) 33:46 +26:21 (8) 16:11 +11:50 (9) -:-- -:--

- Klaudia Adamczyk MP 2:29 +1:04 (5) -:-- 22:53 29:07 -:-- -:-- -:-- -:-- -:-- 134:39
Zabiegani
Czestochowa

2:29 +1:04 (5) -:-- 6:14 +1:53 (3) -:--

Ideal time: 47:05 1:25 2:29 7:25 4:21 10:58 -1:0-44 10:22 5:06 5:02 1:41

BK (3) 3,4 km 9 C
Pl Name / Club Time

1 (128) 2 (102) 3 (134) 4 (108) 5 (130) 6 (116) 7 (118) 8 (124) 9 (122) Finish

1 Emilia Ryszka 114:04 23:31 +0:00 (1) 31:43 +0:00 (1) 38:06 +0:00 (1) 39:39 +0:00 (1) 51:17 +0:00 (1) 68:42 +0:00 (1) 86:33 +0:00 (1) 110:18 +0:00 (1) 112:56 +0:00 (1) 114:04 +0:00 (1)
23:31 +0:00 (1) 8:12 +0:10 (3) 6:23 +0:13 (3) 1:33 +0:00 (1) 11:38 +0:05 (2) 17:25 +0:00 (1) 17:51 +0:15 (3) 23:45 +0:00 (1) 2:38 +0:03 (2) 1:08 +0:01 (2)

2
1451066 ZAZU
GRUPA

122:08 31:41 +8:10 (2) 39:43 +8:00 (2) 46:02 +7:56 (3) 47:38 +7:59 (2) 59:16 +7:59 (2) 76:56 +8:14 (3) 94:32 +7:59 (3) 118:26 +8:08 (3) 121:01 +8:05 (2) 122:08 +8:04 (2)

31:41 +8:10 (2) 8:02 +0:00 (1) 6:19 +0:09 (2) 1:36 +0:03 (2) 11:38 +0:05 (2) 17:40 +0:15 (3) 17:36 +0:00 (1) 23:54 +0:09 (2) 2:35 +0:00 (1) 1:07 +0:00 (1)

3
1451069 ZAZU
GRUPA

122:29 31:46 +8:15 (3) 39:50 +8:07 (3) 46:00 +7:54 (2) 47:44 +8:05 (3) 59:17 +8:00 (3) 76:49 +8:07 (2) 94:29 +7:56 (2) 118:25 +8:07 (2) 121:11 +8:15 (3) 122:29 +8:25 (3)

31:46 +8:15 (3) 8:04 +0:02 (2) 6:10 +0:00 (1) 1:44 +0:11 (3) 11:33 +0:00 (1) 17:32 +0:07 (2) 17:40 +0:04 (2) 23:56 +0:11 (3) 2:46 +0:11 (3) 1:18 +0:11 (3)

Ideal time: 113:17 23:31 8:02 6:10 1:33 11:33 17:25 17:36 23:45 2:35 1:07



C (9) 2,1 km 6 C
Pl Name / Club Time

1 (132) 2 (134) 3 (136) 4 (138) 5 (140) 6 (122) Finish

1 Adrian Krol 22:50 1:59 +0:00 (1) 7:34 +0:00 (1) 11:27 +0:00 (1) 15:47 +0:00 (1) 19:11 +0:00 (1) 21:37 +0:00 (1) 22:50 +0:00 (1)
1:59 +0:00 (1) 5:35 +0:00 (1) 3:53 +0:00 (1) 4:20 +2:17 (5) 3:24 +0:00 (1) 2:26 +0:00 (1) 1:13 +0:00 (1)

2 Jan Zdanowicz 36:50 3:56 +1:57 (3) 11:53 +4:19 (2) 18:14 +6:47 (2) 21:51 +6:04 (2) 31:43 +12:32 (2) 34:52 +13:15 (2) 36:50 +14:00 (2)
Wawel Kraków 3:56 +1:57 (3) 7:57 +2:22 (2) 6:21 +2:28 (5) 3:37 +1:34 (4) 9:52 +6:28 (6) 3:09 +0:43 (2) 1:58 +0:45 (2)

3
Leszek, Hela, Hubert
Janoszka

45:35 4:12 +2:13 (4) 16:39 +9:05 (6) 25:15 +13:48 (8) 29:36 +13:49 (5) 37:37 +18:26 (3) 42:23 +20:46 (3) 45:35 +22:45 (3)

Ind. Piekary Śl. 4:12 +2:13 (4) 12:27 +6:52 (8) 8:36 +4:43 (9) 4:21 +2:18 (6) 8:01 +4:37 (5) 4:46 +2:20 (9) 3:12 +1:59 (9)

4 Józef Toporek 47:21 4:35 +2:36 (6) 15:52 +8:18 (3) 24:08 +12:41 (5) 35:04 +19:17 (8) 41:09 +21:58 (4) 44:50 +23:13 (4) 47:21 +24:31 (4)
4:35 +2:36 (6) 11:17 +5:42 (4) 8:16 +4:23 (7) 10:56 +8:53 (9) 6:05 +2:41 (2) 3:41 +1:15 (4) 2:31 +1:18 (8)

5 Paweł Kress 47:24 4:33 +2:34 (5) 15:54 +8:20 (4) 24:17 +12:50 (7) 34:59 +19:12 (7) 41:39 +22:28 (7) 45:24 +23:47 (6) 47:24 +24:34 (5)
4:33 +2:34 (5) 11:21 +5:46 (5) 8:23 +4:30 (8) 10:42 +8:39 (7) 6:40 +3:16 (4) 3:45 +1:19 (5) 2:00 +0:47 (3)

6 Zuzanna Toporek 47:29 4:45 +2:46 (7) 15:58 +8:24 (5) 24:13 +12:46 (6) 35:04 +19:17 (8) 41:33 +22:22 (5) 45:06 +23:29 (5) 47:29 +24:39 (6)
4:45 +2:46 (7) 11:13 +5:38 (3) 8:15 +4:22 (6) 10:51 +8:48 (8) 6:29 +3:05 (3) 3:33 +1:07 (3) 2:23 +1:10 (6)

7 Marlena Machnik 48:03 4:57 +2:58 (8) 16:42 +9:08 (7) 22:31 +11:04 (3) 24:34 +8:47 (3) 41:37 +22:26 (6) 45:34 +23:57 (7) 48:03 +25:13 (7)
4:57 +2:58 (8) 11:45 +6:10 (6) 5:49 +1:56 (3) 2:03 +0:00 (1) 17:03 +13:39 (8) 3:57 +1:31 (7) 2:29 +1:16 (7)

8 Magdalena Drapacz 48:07 4:58 +2:59 (9) 16:53 +9:19 (8) 22:34 +11:07 (4) 24:56 +9:09 (4) 41:48 +22:37 (8) 45:47 +24:10 (8) 48:07 +25:17 (8)
4:58 +2:59 (9) 11:55 +6:20 (7) 5:41 +1:48 (2) 2:22 +0:19 (3) 16:52 +13:28 (7) 3:59 +1:33 (8) 2:20 +1:07 (5)

9
1451063 ZAZU
GRUPA

55:11 2:33 +0:34 (2) 23:52 +16:18 (9) 29:41 +18:14 (9) 31:53 +16:06 (6) 49:07 +29:56 (9) 53:01 +31:24 (9) 55:11 +32:21 (9)

2:33 +0:34 (2) 21:19 +15:44 (9) 5:49 +1:56 (3) 2:12 +0:09 (2) 17:14 +13:50 (9) 3:54 +1:28 (6) 2:10 +0:57 (4)

Ideal time: 20:33 1:59 5:35 3:53 2:03 3:24 2:26 1:13

Created 2025-07-29 19:48:19 with SI-Droid Event 1.16.2

https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=se.joja.sidroid.event.full
https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=se.joja.sidroid.event.full

